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as of Nov 11, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
3 - 22 2 - 12 3 - 8 0 - 10 0 - 4

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
3 Walker, Alysa 40 2 0.05 5 25 -.120 0 0.00 0 3 0.00 4 38 0.95 0 2 2 0.05 0 0 3.0
6 Hatchett, Alex 62 55 0.89 17 170 .224 4 0.06 0 0 0.00 0 18 0.29 4 37 41 0.66 3 0 77.5
7 Powers, Rory 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
8 Stapleton, Lainie 14 11 0.79 3 31 .258 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.14 0 12 12 0.86 0 0 17.0
9 Isham, Brooksie 27 30 1.11 26 114 .035 1 0.04 0 0 0.00 0 14 0.52 0 14 14 0.52 6 0 37.0

10 Bible, Ashley 88 205 2.33 127 653 .119 8 0.09 21 56 0.24 27 152 1.73 11 22 33 0.38 0 0 248.0
11 Loyd, Mia 88 9 0.10 2 40 .175 430 4.89 22 38 0.25 1 168 1.91 0 3 3 0.03 1 1 32.5
13 Dasilva, Sophia 40 0 0.00 0 2 .000 8 0.20 0 3 0.00 8 38 0.95 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
14 Ramos, Annamaria 62 96 1.55 64 329 .097 6 0.10 2 1 0.03 7 46 0.74 1 24 25 0.40 6 0 111.0
15 King, Kiera 2 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 1 0.50 0 0 0.00 0 3 1.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
16 Tschuor, Ella 87 224 2.57 118 738 .144 8 0.09 14 18 0.16 22 82 0.94 4 29 33 0.38 4 0 256.5
17 Eichhorn, Ellie 32 1 0.03 1 12 .000 125 3.91 4 6 0.13 1 42 1.31 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 5.0
18 Hans, Greta 53 15 0.28 1 35 .400 189 3.57 9 34 0.17 1 81 1.53 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 24.0
21 Dedo, Mekayla 59 96 1.63 76 325 .062 6 0.10 5 9 0.08 13 53 0.90 1 17 18 0.31 6 0 110.5
22 Leahy, Anna 36 46 1.28 25 147 .143 2 0.06 0 0 0.00 0 10 0.28 7 20 27 0.75 4 0 63.0
23 Suan, Jordan 84 2 0.02 2 12 .000 65 0.77 16 18 0.19 31 321 3.82 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 18.0
25 Russ, Mac 12 23 1.92 2 46 .457 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 0.25 1 9 10 0.83 1 0 28.5
44 Fiaseu, Grace 88 147 1.67 37 351 .313 15 0.17 17 34 0.19 1 44 0.50 10 73 83 0.94 4 0 210.5
AIR FORCE 88 962 10.93 507 3031 .150 868 9.86 110 220 1.25 130 1116 12.68 39 262 170 1.93 36 1 1,242.0
Opponents 88 1226 13.93 458 3021 .254 1115 12.67 130 186 1.48 110 1318 14.98 35 405 237.5 2.70 36 3 1,593.5

Team statistics
USAFA OPP

ATTACK
Kills 962 1226
Errors 507 458
Total Attacks 3031 3021
Attack Pct .150 .254
Kills/Set 10.93 13.93

SET
Assists 868 1115
Attempts 3097 2965
Assist Pct .280 .376
Assists/Set 9.86 12.67

SERVE
Aces 110 130
Errors 220 186
Attempts 1775 2098
Serve Pct .876 .911
Aces/Set 1.25 1.48

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 130 110
Errors/Set 1.48 1.25
Attempts 1912 1555
Reception Pct .932 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1116 1318
Digs/Set 12.68 14.98

BLOCKING
Block solo 39 35
Block Assist 262 405
Total Blocks 170 237.5
Blocks/Set 1.93 2.70
Block Errors 36 36
Ball handling errors 1 3

ATTENDANCE
Total 5054 9165
Dates/Avg Per Date 11/459 10/917
Neutral Site #/Avg 4/116 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/30/2024 Fordham W 3-0 25-21,25-20,25-18 397
09/01/2024 South Dakota L 0-3 20-25,20-25,23-25 373
09/05/2024 vs SFA L 0-3 21-25,22-25,15-25 150
09/06/2024 at UTEP L 0-3 16-25,18-25,19-25 1424
09/07/2024 vs Southeastern La. L 0-3 16-25,17-25,17-25 150
09/10/2024 Denver L 1-3 25-21,21-25,18-25,18-25 315
09/12/2024 at Denver L 0-3 23-25,9-25,24-26 256
09/13/2024 vs Northern Colo. L 1-3 10-25,25-18,22-25,24-26 121
09/19/2024 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 0-3 23-25,22-25,14-25 114
09/20/2024 at San Francisco L 0-3 13-25,20-25,18-25 301
09/21/2024 vs Seattle U L 0-3 19-25,26-28,25-27 44

* 09/26/2024 San Diego St. L 1-3 25-16,12-25,20-25,13-25 410
* 09/28/2024 UNLV W 3-1 25-23,20-25,25-21,25-21 502
* 10/01/2024 New Mexico L 2-3 23-25,26-24,23-25,25-23,13-15 345
* 10/03/2024 at Boise St. L 1-3 17-25,25-21,16-25,23-25 1282
* 10/10/2024 at Nevada L 0-3 18-25,15-25,15-25 789
* 10/12/2024 at Utah St. L 0-3 19-25,15-25,19-25 948
* 10/17/2024 Fresno St. L 0-3 22-25,20-25,21-25 315
* 10/19/2024 San Jose St. L 1-3 18-25,25-23,24-26,19-25 745
* 10/24/2024 Wyoming L 1-3 29-27,11-25,18-25,25-27 730
* 10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 0-3 14-25,16-25,17-25 3205
* 10/31/2024 at San Jose St. L 2-3 17-25,14-25,26-24,25-18,13-15 425
* 11/02/2024 at Fresno St. L 0-3 21-25,15-25,17-25 421
* 11/07/2024 Utah St. L 1-3 24-26,14-25,25-20,19-25 607
* 11/09/2024 Nevada W 3-1 25-23,25-22,17-25,25-22 315
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as of Nov 11, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
3 - 22 2 - 12 3 - 8 0 - 10 0 - 4

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
16 Tschuor, Ella 87 224 2.57 118 738 .144 8 0.09 2.95
10 Bible, Ashley 88 205 2.33 127 653 .119 8 0.09 2.82
44 Fiaseu, Grace 88 147 1.67 37 351 .313 15 0.17 2.39
21 Dedo, Mekayla 59 96 1.63 76 325 .062 6 0.10 1.87
14 Ramos, Annamaria 62 96 1.55 64 329 .097 6 0.10 1.79
6 Hatchett, Alex 62 55 0.89 17 170 .224 4 0.06 1.25
22 Leahy, Anna 36 46 1.28 25 147 .143 2 0.06 1.75
9 Isham, Brooksie 27 30 1.11 26 114 .035 1 0.04 1.37
25 Russ, Mac 12 23 1.92 2 46 .457 0 0.00 2.38
18 Hans, Greta 53 15 0.28 1 35 .400 189 3.57 0.45
8 Stapleton, Lainie 14 11 0.79 3 31 .258 0 0.00 1.21
11 Loyd, Mia 88 9 0.10 2 40 .175 430 4.89 0.37
23 Suan, Jordan 84 2 0.02 2 12 .000 65 0.77 0.21
3 Walker, Alysa 40 2 0.05 5 25 -.120 0 0.00 0.08
17 Eichhorn, Ellie 32 1 0.03 1 12 .000 125 3.91 0.16
13 Dasilva, Sophia 40 0 0.00 0 2 .000 8 0.20 0.00
7 Powers, Rory 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
15 King, Kiera 2 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 1 0.50 0.00
Total 88 962 10.93 507 3031 .150 868 9.86 14.11
Opponents 88 1226 13.93 458 3021 .254 1115 12.67 18.11

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
52 143 2.75 71 453 .159 7 0.13 3.15
53 138 2.60 82 400 .140 4 0.08 3.20
53 101 1.91 22 216 .366 8 0.15 2.66
32 48 1.50 34 157 .089 0 0.00 1.64
30 42 1.40 31 153 .072 4 0.13 1.73
53 45 0.85 13 139 .230 3 0.06 1.22
21 32 1.52 16 97 .165 1 0.05 2.02
27 30 1.11 26 114 .035 1 0.04 1.37
0 - - - - - - - -

25 3 0.12 0 14 .214 90 3.60 0.36
0 - - - - - - - -

53 5 0.09 0 26 .192 261 4.92 0.35
49 1 0.02 1 9 .000 34 0.69 0.16
30 1 0.03 3 17 -.118 0 0.00 0.07
28 1 0.04 1 12 .000 112 4.00 0.18
32 0 0.00 0 2 .000 8 0.25 0.00
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -

53 590 11.13 300 1809 .160 533 10.06 14.44
53 726 13.70 275 1775 .254 659 12.43 17.58

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Tschuor, Ella 14 0.16 18 22 82 0.94 4 29 33 0.38
Bible, Ashley 21 0.24 56 27 152 1.73 11 22 33 0.38
Fiaseu, Grace 17 0.19 34 1 44 0.50 10 73 83 0.94
Dedo, Mekayla 5 0.08 9 13 53 0.90 1 17 18 0.31
Ramos, Annamaria 2 0.03 1 7 46 0.74 1 24 25 0.40
Hatchett, Alex 0 0.00 0 0 18 0.29 4 37 41 0.66
Leahy, Anna 0 0.00 0 0 10 0.28 7 20 27 0.75
Isham, Brooksie 0 0.00 0 0 14 0.52 0 14 14 0.52
Russ, Mac 0 0.00 0 0 3 0.25 1 9 10 0.83
Hans, Greta 9 0.17 34 1 81 1.53 0 0 0 0.00
Stapleton, Lainie 0 0.00 0 0 2 0.14 0 12 12 0.86
Loyd, Mia 22 0.25 38 1 168 1.91 0 3 3 0.03
Suan, Jordan 16 0.19 18 31 321 3.82 0 0 0 0.00
Walker, Alysa 0 0.00 3 4 38 0.95 0 2 2 0.05
Eichhorn, Ellie 4 0.13 6 1 42 1.31 0 0 0 0.00
Dasilva, Sophia 0 0.00 3 8 38 0.95 0 0 0 0.00
Powers, Rory 0 0.00 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00
King, Kiera 0 0.00 0 0 3 1.50 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 14 - - - - - -
Total 110 1.25 220 130 1116 12.68 39 262 170.0 1.93
Opponents 130 1.48 186 110 1318 14.98 35 405 237.5 2.70

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
10 0.19 12 15 56 1.08 3 16 19 0.37
18 0.34 42 24 93 1.75 8 11 19 0.36
11 0.21 21 0 29 0.55 6 46 52 0.98
0 0.00 0 1 2 0.06 0 9 9 0.28
1 0.03 1 1 16 0.53 1 16 17 0.57
0 0.00 0 0 15 0.28 3 33 36 0.68
0 0.00 0 0 4 0.19 5 11 16 0.76
0 0.00 0 0 14 0.52 0 14 14 0.52
0 - - - - - - - - -
6 0.24 19 1 38 1.52 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -

13 0.25 22 1 99 1.87 0 1 1 0.02
7 0.14 12 18 182 3.71 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 2 4 22 0.73 0 2 2 0.07
4 0.14 6 1 38 1.36 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 3 7 33 1.03 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
- - - 5 - - - - -

70 1.32 140 78 641 12.09 26 159 105.5 1.99
78 1.47 102 70 765 14.43 21 214 128.0 2.42
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as of Nov 11, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
16 - 9 8 - 5 7 - 3 4 - 5 5 - 1

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Hastings, Kendall 16 20 1.25 10 44 .227 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.06 0 18 18 1.13 1 0 29.0
2 Remensperger, Kiki 95 89 0.94 23 213 .310 489 5.15 31 20 0.33 2 260 2.74 0 29 29 0.31 6 2 134.5
3 Etter, Lilli 92 52 0.57 21 152 .204 432 4.70 18 18 0.20 0 217 2.36 0 19 19 0.21 1 3 79.5
4 Casey, Reagan 46 55 1.20 30 150 .167 4 0.09 0 0 0.00 0 10 0.22 4 34 38 0.83 3 0 76.0
6 Van Kirk, Katelyn 10 7 0.70 5 28 .071 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.10 0 1 1 0.10 2 0 7.5
7 O'Connor, Bridey 30 22 0.73 13 77 .117 1 0.03 0 0 0.00 1 7 0.23 0 7 7 0.23 2 0 25.5
9 Van Kirk, Kiersten 94 162 1.72 63 455 .218 7 0.07 2 1 0.02 1 52 0.55 4 54 58 0.62 7 0 195.0

11 Mitchell, Breanna 95 1 0.01 0 7 .143 155 1.63 43 35 0.45 13 380 4.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 44.0
13 McGirr, Bella 20 0 0.00 0 1 .000 13 0.65 2 0 0.10 3 33 1.65 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0
14 Kaminski, Annie 95 206 2.17 55 455 .332 7 0.07 0 2 0.00 0 17 0.18 6 103 109 1.15 11 0 263.5
16 Smith, Layla 46 57 1.24 12 128 .352 2 0.04 0 0 0.00 0 3 0.07 4 42 46 1.00 9 0 82.0
17 Carpenter, Kayleigh 68 1 0.01 1 5 .000 4 0.06 14 20 0.21 6 63 0.93 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 15.0
18 Kotzakov, Anabel 89 201 2.26 98 697 .148 9 0.10 13 6 0.15 19 116 1.30 3 36 39 0.44 6 0 235.0
21 Bartsch, Paige 95 362 3.81 159 1015 .200 21 0.22 42 35 0.44 24 208 2.19 9 52 61 0.64 4 0 439.0
22 Cotton, Elle 94 0 0.00 0 0 .000 10 0.11 33 17 0.35 0 25 0.27 0 1 1 0.01 0 0 33.5
BOISE ST. 95 1235 13.00 490 3427 .217 1154 12.15 198 154 2.08 89 1393 14.66 30 396 228 2.40 52 5 1,661.0
Opponents 95 1178 12.40 493 3356 .204 1086 11.43 89 164 0.94 198 1430 15.05 40 306 193 2.03 38 1 1,460.0

Team statistics
BOISE OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1235 1178
Errors 490 493
Total Attacks 3427 3356
Attack Pct .217 .204
Kills/Set 13.00 12.40

SET
Assists 1154 1086
Attempts 3368 3304
Assist Pct .343 .329
Assists/Set 12.15 11.43

SERVE
Aces 198 89
Errors 154 164
Attempts 2103 1967
Serve Pct .927 .917
Aces/Set 2.08 0.94

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 89 198
Errors/Set 0.94 2.08
Attempts 1803 1949
Reception Pct .951 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1393 1430
Digs/Set 14.66 15.05

BLOCKING
Block solo 30 40
Block Assist 396 306
Total Blocks 228 193
Blocks/Set 2.40 2.03
Block Errors 52 38
Ball handling errors 5 1

ATTENDANCE
Total 11742 11851
Dates/Avg Per Date 10/1174 9/1317
Neutral Site #/Avg 6/100 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/30/2024 at Arizona L 1-3 15-25,23-25,26-24,20-25 1576
08/31/2024 vs Tennessee St. W 3-0 25-20,25-17,25-14 118
09/01/2024 vs VCU W 3-0 25-18,25-13,25-20 104
09/06/2024 vs Southern Miss. W 3-0 25-14,25-17,25-21 139
09/07/2024 vs Utah Valley L 0-3 21-25,25-27,20-25 113
09/08/2024 at Montana W 3-0 25-19,25-19,25-21 626
09/13/2024 CSU Bakersfield W 3-0 25-20,25-22,25-18 1219
09/14/2024 Idaho St. L 1-3 13-25,25-22,15-25,22-25 1087
09/15/2024 Gonzaga W 3-1 25-12,25-18,20-25,25-13 1112
09/19/2024 at SFA L 0-3 15-25,20-25,21-25 1186
09/20/2024 vs McNeese W 3-0 25-16,25-19,25-11 57
09/21/2024 vs UTSA W 3-0 27-25,25-14,25-22 67

* 09/26/2024 at Fresno St. L 2-3 25-23,25-17,17-25,20-25,10-15 489
* 10/03/2024 Air Force W 3-1 25-17,21-25,25-16,25-23 1282
* 10/05/2024 New Mexico W 3-0 25-17,25-17,25-15 1105
* 10/10/2024 at Colorado St. W 3-2 25-18,25-20,14-25,12-25,15-12 2790
* 10/12/2024 at Wyoming L 2-3 21-25,25-22,25-11,23-25,12-15 2115
* 10/17/2024 Nevada W 3-1 25-17,25-12,22-25,25-9 1177
* 10/19/2024 Utah St. L 2-3 14-25,25-17,18-25,25-22,11-15 1084
* 10/24/2024 San Diego St. W 3-2 26-24,22-25,25-22,23-25,17-15 1001
* 10/26/2024 at UNLV W 3-1 19-25,25-20,25-21,25-20 1570
* 10/31/2024 at Utah St. L 1-3 21-25,25-23,18-25,22-25 641
* 11/02/2024 at Nevada W 3-0 25-21,25-15,25-16 858
* 11/07/2024 Wyoming W 3-2 23-25,25-23,23-25,27-25,15-10 1375
* 11/09/2024 Colorado St. L 1-3 15-25,16-25,27-25,22-25 1300
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as of Nov 11, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
16 - 9 8 - 5 7 - 3 4 - 5 5 - 1

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
21 Bartsch, Paige 95 362 3.81 159 1015 .200 21 0.22 4.62
14 Kaminski, Annie 95 206 2.17 55 455 .332 7 0.07 2.77
18 Kotzakov, Anabel 89 201 2.26 98 697 .148 9 0.10 2.64
9 Van Kirk, Kiersten 94 162 1.72 63 455 .218 7 0.07 2.07
2 Remensperger, Kiki 95 89 0.94 23 213 .310 489 5.15 1.42
16 Smith, Layla 46 57 1.24 12 128 .352 2 0.04 1.78
4 Casey, Reagan 46 55 1.20 30 150 .167 4 0.09 1.65
3 Etter, Lilli 92 52 0.57 21 152 .204 432 4.70 0.86
7 O'Connor, Bridey 30 22 0.73 13 77 .117 1 0.03 0.85
1 Hastings, Kendall 16 20 1.25 10 44 .227 0 0.00 1.81
6 Van Kirk, Katelyn 10 7 0.70 5 28 .071 0 0.00 0.75
11 Mitchell, Breanna 95 1 0.01 0 7 .143 155 1.63 0.46
17 Carpenter, Kayleigh 68 1 0.01 1 5 .000 4 0.06 0.22
13 McGirr, Bella 20 0 0.00 0 1 .000 13 0.65 0.10
22 Cotton, Elle 94 0 0.00 0 0 .000 10 0.11 0.36
Total 95 1235 13.00 490 3427 .217 1154 12.15 17.48
Opponents 95 1178 12.40 493 3356 .204 1086 11.43 15.37

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
56 218 3.89 94 628 .197 10 0.18 4.58
56 106 1.89 34 264 .273 5 0.09 2.53
53 98 1.85 52 368 .125 6 0.11 2.20
56 106 1.89 41 306 .212 3 0.05 2.22
56 71 1.27 21 175 .286 273 4.88 1.83
24 23 0.96 7 56 .286 0 0.00 1.56
26 36 1.38 13 79 .291 2 0.08 1.81
56 22 0.39 3 50 .380 255 4.55 0.62
20 15 0.75 6 53 .170 0 0.00 0.85
13 19 1.46 7 37 .324 0 0.00 2.15
3 2 0.67 1 7 .143 0 0.00 0.67

56 1 0.02 0 1 1.000 106 1.89 0.36
45 1 0.02 1 3 .000 2 0.04 0.18
0 - - - - - - - -

56 0 0.00 0 0 .000 6 0.11 0.40
56 718 12.82 280 2027 .216 668 11.93 17.11
56 718 12.82 297 2009 .210 660 11.79 15.70

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Bartsch, Paige 42 0.44 35 24 208 2.19 9 52 61 0.64
Kaminski, Annie 0 0.00 2 0 17 0.18 6 103 109 1.15
Kotzakov, Anabel 13 0.15 6 19 116 1.30 3 36 39 0.44
Van Kirk, Kiersten 2 0.02 1 1 52 0.55 4 54 58 0.62
Remensperger, Kiki 31 0.33 20 2 260 2.74 0 29 29 0.31
Smith, Layla 0 0.00 0 0 3 0.07 4 42 46 1.00
Casey, Reagan 0 0.00 0 0 10 0.22 4 34 38 0.83
Etter, Lilli 18 0.20 18 0 217 2.36 0 19 19 0.21
O'Connor, Bridey 0 0.00 0 1 7 0.23 0 7 7 0.23
Hastings, Kendall 0 0.00 0 0 1 0.06 0 18 18 1.13
Van Kirk, Katelyn 0 0.00 0 0 1 0.10 0 1 1 0.10
Mitchell, Breanna 43 0.45 35 13 380 4.00 0 0 0 0.00
Carpenter, Kayleigh 14 0.21 20 6 63 0.93 0 0 0 0.00
McGirr, Bella 2 0.10 0 3 33 1.65 0 0 0 0.00
Cotton, Elle 33 0.35 17 0 25 0.27 0 1 1 0.01
TEAM - - - 20 - - - - - -
Total 198 2.08 154 89 1393 14.66 30 396 228.0 2.40
Opponents 89 0.94 164 198 1430 15.05 40 306 193.0 2.03

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
19 0.34 18 15 121 2.16 4 31 35 0.63
0 0.00 0 0 8 0.14 4 63 67 1.20
5 0.09 3 10 66 1.25 2 23 25 0.47
0 0.00 1 0 33 0.59 3 31 34 0.61

17 0.30 10 1 159 2.84 0 29 29 0.52
0 0.00 0 0 1 0.04 3 23 26 1.08
0 0.00 0 0 4 0.15 2 18 20 0.77

11 0.20 9 0 128 2.29 0 3 3 0.05
0 0.00 0 1 7 0.35 0 4 4 0.20
0 0.00 0 0 1 0.08 0 18 18 1.38
0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

19 0.34 21 9 235 4.20 0 0 0 0.00
7 0.16 11 4 48 1.07 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -

22 0.39 10 0 14 0.25 0 1 1 0.02
- - - 12 - - - - -

100 1.79 83 52 825 14.73 18 244 140.0 2.50
52 0.93 89 100 880 15.71 28 162 109.0 1.95


